



# GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

*Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years*

211 W. Oakley Street  
Flint, MI 48503-3995  
Website: [www.gerc.org](http://www.gerc.org)  
Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920  
Toll Free: (800) 249-4027  
Fax: (810) 767-5373 – Administration  
Fax: (810) 767-3634 - Maintenance

**DATE:** July 15, 2024

**TO:** Springline Excavating, LLC  
Zito Construction  
Superior Contracting Group LLC  
Fonson Company, Inc.  
Diamond Excavating  
Joe Raica Excavating

**SUBJECT:** Bid Tabulation  
2024 Primary Culvert Package #1  
GCRC No. 66-W50307 & 66-W50350

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on July 15, 2024.

Sincerely,  
GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Richard Hill", is written over the printed name.

Richard Hill, P.E.  
Design Department Manager

Enclosure

cc: Tonya Ketzler – Mundy Township  
Mike Pfeifer – Kraft Engineering  
AP  
DC  
GG  
TK  
File

*Our mission, as Genesee County Road Commission employees, is to collectively provide and maintain a safe cost-efficient and quality county road system for the motorists in Genesee County, Michigan.*



# GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

BID DATE: July 15, 2024

2024 Primary Culvert Package #1, Project No. 66-W50307 & 66-W50350

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	SPRINGLINE EXCAVATING		ZITO CONSTRUCTION		SUPERIOR CONTRACTING	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	12	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00
Guardrail, Rem	532	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,793.00
Structures, Rem (Grand Blanc Rd to Br of Howland Dr)	1	LSUM	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Structures, Rem (Grand Blanc Rd at Howland Drain)	1	LSUM	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Pavt, Rem, Modified	285	Syd	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,555.00
Embankment, CIP	260	Cyd	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00
Excavation, Channel	100	Cyd	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
Excavation, Earth	415	Cyd	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,280.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	22	Ft	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,287.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1165	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,495.00
Temporary Channel Diversion	2	Ea	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8,567.00	\$ 17,134.00
Aggregate Base, Modified	140	Ton	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00
Approach, CI II, Modified	60	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 2,790.00
Shoulder, CI II, Modified	170	Ton	\$ 93.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00
Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	76	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,360.00
Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	67	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 8,107.00
Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 95 inch by 67 inch	75	Ft	\$ 650.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 51,375.00
Culv Cleanout, Special	66	Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00
Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 117 inch by 79 inch	56	Ft	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 74,480.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 59,640.00
Trench Undercut and Backfill	25	Cyd	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	130	Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	30	Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	2	Ea	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 192.20	\$ 384.40	\$ 322.00	\$ 644.00

# GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

BID DATE: July 15, 2024

2024 Primary Culvert Package #1, Project No. 66-W50307 & 66-W50350

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	SPRINGLINE EXCAVATING		ZITO CONSTRUCTION		SUPERIOR CONTRACTING	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HMA, 3EML	55	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 34,815.00
HMA, 4EML	34	Ton	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 21,522.00
HMA, 5EML	34	Ton	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 21,522.00
Conc, Grade S2	5.5	Cyd	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,200.00
Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	278	Lb	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,112.00
Guardrail, Type MGS-8	350	Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 13,545.00
Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8	75	Ft	\$ 33.50	\$ 2,512.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 52.10	\$ 3,907.50
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type2M	3	Ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 11,991.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	3	Ea	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,576.65	\$ 4,729.95
Guardrail Reflector	46	Ea	\$ 12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 846.40
Post, Mailbox	3	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
Guardrail, Long Span, Det MGS-1	4	Ea	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 14,520.00
Guardrail, Terminal End Shoe, Type MGS-8, Special	2	Ea	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb	106	Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,749.00
Sign, Type III, Rem	6	Ea	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 165.00
Sign, Type IIIB	24	Sft	\$ 19.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 765.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1090	Ft	\$ 0.92	\$ 1,002.80	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,100.90
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	619.5	Ft	\$ 0.92	\$ 569.94	\$ 1.40	\$ 867.30	\$ 1.01	\$ 625.70
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	24	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00

# GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

BID DATE: July 15, 2024

2024 Primary Culvert Package #1, Project No. 66-W50307 & 66-W50350

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	SPRINGLINE EXCAVATING		ZITO CONSTRUCTION		SUPERIOR CONTRACTING	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	24	Ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00
Minor Traf Devices (Grand Blanc Rd at Br of Howland Dr)	1	LSUM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.30	\$ 18,000.30	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
Minor Traf Devices (Grand Blanc Rd at Howland Drain)	1	LSUM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	12	Ft	\$ 1.95	\$ 23.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 25.80
Plastic Drum, Flourescent,	40	Ea	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 352.00
Plastic Drum, Flourescent,	40	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	735	Sft	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,675.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	735	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 735.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	615	Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,536.25
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	615	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 615.00
Bag Riprap Headwall	75	Syd	\$ 278.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 48,750.00
Riprap, Heavy, Modified	20	Syd	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00
Riprap, Plain, Modified	257	Syd	\$ 96.00	\$ 24,672.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,405.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 41,120.00
Slope Restoration, Modified	1790	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 18,795.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 13,872.50
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>				<b>\$ 484,848.64</b>		<b>\$ 548,969.00</b>		<b>\$ 552,872.60</b>

# GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

BID DATE: July 15, 2024

2024 Primary Culvert Package #1, Project No. 66-W50307 & 66-W50350

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	FONSON COMPANY		DIAMOND EXCAVATING		JOE RAICA EXCAVATING	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	12	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Guardrail, Rem	532	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,320.00
Structures, Rem (Grand Blanc Rd to Br of Howland Dr)	1	LSUM	\$ 40,618.56	\$ 40,618.56	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
Structures, Rem (Grand Blanc Rd at Howland Drain)	1	LSUM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
Pavt, Rem, Modified	285	Syd	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,980.00
Embankment, CIP	260	Cyd	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,360.00
Excavation, Channel	100	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
Excavation, Earth	415	Cyd	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,035.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,275.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	22	Ft	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1165	Ft	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,262.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,368.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,825.00
Temporary Channel Diversion	2	Ea	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Aggregate Base, Modified	140	Ton	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,280.00
Approach, CI II, Modified	60	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
Shoulder, CI II, Modified	170	Ton	\$ 56.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00
Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	76	Ft	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 7,292.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00
Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	67	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 92.25	\$ 6,180.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00
Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 95 inch by 67 inch	75	Ft	\$ 700.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,135.25	\$ 160,143.75	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 135,000.00
Culv Cleanout, Special	66	Ft	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00
Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 117 inch by 79 inch	56	Ft	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 2,429.50	\$ 136,052.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140,000.00
Trench Undercut and Backfill	25	Cyd	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	130	Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	30	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	2	Ea	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
HMA, 3EML	55	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 14,025.00
HMA, 4EML	34	Ton	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 8,670.00

# GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

BID DATE: July 15, 2024

2024 Primary Culvert Package #1, Project No. 66-W50307 & 66-W50350

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	FONSON COMPANY		DIAMOND EXCAVATING		JOE RAICA EXCAVATING	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HMA, 5EML	34	Ton	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,840.00
Conc, Grade S2	5.5	Cyd	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 19,074.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,850.00
Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	278	Lb	\$ 1.25	\$ 347.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,780.00
Guardrail, Type MGS-8	350	Ft	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,950.00
Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8	75	Ft	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 2,512.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type2M	3	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	3	Ea	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
Guardrail Reflector	46	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 506.00
Post, Mailbox	3	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
Guardrail, Long Span, Det MGS-1	4	Ea	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
Guardrail, Terminal End Shoe, Type MGS-8, Special	2	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb	106	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 954.00
Sign, Type III, Rem	6	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
Sign, Type IIIB	24	Sft	\$ 29.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1090	Ft	\$ 0.92	\$ 1,002.80	\$ 0.92	\$ 1,002.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,452.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	619.5	Ft	\$ 0.92	\$ 569.94	\$ 0.92	\$ 569.94	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,393.88
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	24	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	24	Ea	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 180.00
Minor Traf Devices (Grand Blanc Rd at Br of Howland Dr)	1	LSUM	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00

# GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

BID DATE: July 15, 2024

2024 Primary Culvert Package #1, Project No. 66-W50307 & 66-W50350

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	FONSON COMPANY		DIAMOND EXCAVATING		JOE RAICA EXCAVATING	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Minor Traf Devices (Grand Blanc Rd at Howland Drain)	1	LSUM	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	12	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 606.00
Plastic Drum, Flourescent,	40	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
Plastic Drum, Flourescent,	40	Ea	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 60.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	735	Sft	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,307.50
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	735	Sft	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 735.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	615	Sft	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,167.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 3,105.75
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	615	Sft	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,137.75
Bag Riprap Headwall	75	Syd	\$ 549.00	\$ 41,175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00
Riprap, Heavy, Modified	20	Syd	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
Riprap, Plain, Modified	257	Syd	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 58,596.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,400.00
Slope Restoration, Modified	1790	Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,110.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>				<b>\$ 559,695.69</b>		<b>\$ 786,134.69</b>		<b>\$ 858,358.38</b>